

Implanted Cardiac Devices Database

Reference Number: RDF1404-23 Date of Response: 17/04/2023

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1st April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

- 1 Is the Trust currently using an electronic database to manage the follow up of implanted cardiac devices and pacemakers?. Yes.
- 2 If ves:
- a) What is the name of the system? MediConnect Cardiac Rhythm Management database.
- b) When is the contract renewal date? 30/9/2026.